L
Lw
• Robust, magnetic measuring principle
• Field maintainable, exchangeable bea-
ring package
• Excellent signal quality and resolution
• High flexibility in configuration
Definition of cable length
General data
Axle encoder for rail vehicles
Order designation
IP69IP65
Definition of the protection classTechnical data - mechanical design
Type of protection According EN 60529
Material (housing) GD-AlSi10Mg, RAL7021, powder-coated
Speed ≤1500 rpm
Saltmist EN 50155
Shock and vibration EN 61373, Cat. 3
Fire protection cable EN 45545-2, R15/R16 HL3
Fire protection conduit EN 45545-2, R23 HL3
Weight ca. 2.1 kg (without cable, conduit and connector)
Cable Cable: 12 x 0.5 mm2 , Ø 12.6 mm ±0.3 mm,
Cable length: L = 6.00 m  +0.05 / -0.00 m
Conduit: without
Bending radius: min. 70 mm (fixed installation), min. 130 mm
(moved)
Connector without
Technical data - electrical ratings
Ambient temperature EN 50125-1, TX
EMC immunity EN 50121-3-2
EMC emissions EN 50121-3-2
Insulation resistance min. 100 MOhm at 500 VDC
Dielectric strength 2200 VDC (1500 VAC) altitude up to 2500 m ASL
1900 VDC (1300 VAC) altitude up to 4000 m ASL
1700 VDC (1200 VAC) altitude up to 5500 m ASL
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Short circuit protection Yes
BPIV2-D1F1.QRU.E2.00.00.00.4_11261390_DAB_V1-01_EN                        Technische Änderungen vorbehalten/Technical specifications subject to change/Sous réserve de modification techniques
www.baumer.com  Baumer Electric AG P.O. Box Hummelstrasse 17 CH-8501 Frauenfeld Phone +41 (0)52 728 11 22 Seite 1 von 7
BPIV2-D1F1.QRU.E2.00.00.00.4/11261390
155ø
134ø
10.54x ø
38
9
20
28
8.5
115 h8ø
110ø
100
73
26
ø
3
All other wires are not connected
Color Signal Description
BN +Vs1 Encoder Unit 1
power supply
GN-WH 0V1 Encoder Unit 1
power supply
GY TempB1 Encoder Unit 1
temperature sensor
OG TempA1 Encoder Unit 1
temperature sensor
GN CHA1 Encoder Unit 1
incremental track A
YE CHB1 Encoder Unit 1
incremental track B
color chart